

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s).46879/2019

RANDHIR GUPTA @ RANDHIR KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(IA No.15724/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.15726/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.16008/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.15725/2020-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME and IA No.15727/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 03-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Petitioner has been sentenced for two years and six months and as per para 3 of the Application filed for seeking exemption from surrendering he has already undergone sentence of two years, nine months and seventeen days on the date of filing of the application. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner submits that the Petitioner be exempted from surrender pursuant to the judgment impugned in the instant proceedings.

Application for seeking exemption from surrendering is allowed.

List the matter before the Court.

(POULAMI PAUL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER