

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 46879/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-04-2019 in CRR No. 972/2017 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

RANDHIR GUPTA @ RANDHIR KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

IA No. 15724/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 15726/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 16008/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 15727/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 14-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Kapil Sibal,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner requests for two weeks' time.

List after two weeks.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER