

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No.5071/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-04-2019 in CRR No.972/2017 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

RANDHIR GUPTA @ RANDHIR KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(IA No.15726/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No.44012/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No.16008/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No.44010/2020 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES; and, IA No. 15727/2020 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ ANNEXURES)

Date : 15-12-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.
Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.
Mr. Justine George, Adv.
Ms. Srishtri Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 02.03.2021.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER